503663966 01/26/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3710600

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHN W. MATTHEWS			01/10/2013		
MARK SQUIRE			01/09/2013		
MURRAY DUNN			01/17/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SUREFIRE, LLC				
Street Address:		BALDY CIRCLE			
City:	FOUNTAIN	I VALLEY			
State/Country:	CALIFORN				
Postal Code:	92708				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:	150	05995			
CORRESPONDENCE D					
Fax Number:(949)202-3120Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
	•		assful it will be sent		
Correspondence will b	e sent to the				
Correspondence will b	e sent to the provided; if	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce			
Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	e sent to the provided; if 214	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 con.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP			
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 on.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE			
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 con.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE TE 700			
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 on.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE			
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI DAI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 con.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE TE 700			
Correspondence will build using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI DAI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 oon.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE TE 700 LLAS, TEXAS 75219			
Correspondence will bu using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI DAI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 con.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE TE 700 LLAS, TEXAS 75219 70259.509			
Correspondence will buusing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI DAI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 on.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE TE 700 LAS, TEXAS 75219 70259.509 BRENT A. FOLSOM			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI DAI	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 con.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE TE 700 LAS, TEXAS 75219 70259.509 BRENT A. FOLSOM /BRENT A. FOLSOM/			
Correspondence will busing a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI DAI JMBER:	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 con.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE TE 700 LAS, TEXAS 75219 70259.509 BRENT A. FOLSOM /BRENT A. FOLSOM/			
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3 source=70259.509 Execu source=70259.509 Execu	e sent to the provided; if 214 allis HA` 232 SUI DAI JMBER: ted Assignm ted Assignm	e e-mail address first; if that is unsucces that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6515000 oon.hung@haynesboone.com YNES AND BOONE, LLP 3 VICTORY AVENUE TE 700 LAS, TEXAS 75219 70259.509 BRENT A. FOLSOM /BRENT A. FOLSOM/ 01/26/2016			

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Mark Squire	of	
Murray Dunn	of	Encinitas, California

hereby, sell, assign and transfer to SureFire, LLC, having a place of business at 18300 Mt. Baldy Circle, Fountain Valley, California 92708, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

DYNAMIC TARGETING AND TRAINING SYSTEM

for which a United States patent application was filed on November 16, 2012, having Application No. 13/679,650, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.



State of <u>CallBorned</u> County of <u>Magaz</u>

On <u>AMUAN</u> 10 2013, before me, <u>Eventual</u> A <u>(Mathematical Secondary</u>) appeared <u>John W. Matthews</u> who proved to me on the basislof satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.



WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of NOTARY

-Page 1 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 037582 FRAME: 0157

Attorney Docket No.: 70259.384

Executed this day of	January Mark Squire	
	Mark oquiv	

State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Grange</u>

On fantuary 9 2013, before me, Brandy A. (Julim personally appeared Mark Squire who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that hy his/her/their signature(c) on the instrument the person(c) on the antity may habelf of which the person(c) that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

paragraph is true and correct.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
BRANDY A. CHAIMAN Gommission # 1900103 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Aug 16, 2014 Executed this day of	Signature of NOPARY
14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, 2013.
Executed this day of	, 2013.
	Murray Dunn
to me on the basis of salided to me that he/st instrument and acknowledged to me that he/st	me, personally appeared <u>Murray Dunn</u> who proved to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within he/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and ament the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

Executed this _____ day of ______, 2013.

Mark Squire

State of _____ County of _____

____ personally appeared Mark Squire who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY

Executed this 17 day of January, 2013.

State of COLORADO) County of Pronce)

On 17 0194, JANUALY 2013, before me, TED BRISTO personally appeared Murray Dunn who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing

paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of NOTARY FX 4 COMMISSION EXPLORES 03/08/2014

-Page 2 of 2-

PATENT REEL: 037582 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 01/26/2016